  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2004
March, 2004 − Rev. 5
1 Publication Order Number:
MC74VHC373/D
MC74VHC373
Octal D−Type Latch
with 3−State Output
The MC74VHC373 is an advanced high speed CMOS octal latch

20
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC74VHC373M SOIC EIAJ 40 / Rail
MC74VHC373DW SOIC−WIDE 38 / Rail
MC74VHC373DWR2 SOIC−WIDE 1000 / Reel
MC74VHC373DT TSSOP−20 75 / Rail
MC74VHC373DTR2 TSSOP−20 2500 / Reel
VHC
373
ALYW
1
20
PIN ASSIGNMENT
MC74VHC373MEL SOIC EIAJ 2000 / Reel
Q2
D1
D0
Q0